## 501891704 04/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Matthew J. Norconk    | 04/04/2012     |
| Joshua K. Schwannecke | 04/04/2012     |
| Colin J. Moore        | 04/04/2012     |
| Joshua B. Taylor      | 04/04/2012     |
| Neil W. Kuyvenhoven   | 04/04/2012     |
| Dale R. Liff          | 04/06/2012     |
| Jason L. Amistadi     | 04/06/2012     |
| Robert D. Gruich      | 04/06/2012     |
| Arthur Kelley         | 03/30/2012     |
| Kenneth C. Armstrong  | 04/09/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Access Business Group International LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 7575 Fulton Street East                 |
| City:           | Ada                                     |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                                |
| Postal Code:    | 49355                                   |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13366605 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (616)222-2273 **Phone**: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD IN RE: ALTICOR I

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0983

OP \$40.00 13366605

501891704

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N. W. STE 900
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120270.141359-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan J. DeVries

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignments\_Signed#page1.tif
source=Assignments\_Signed#page2.tif
source=Assignments\_Signed#page3.tif
source=Assignments\_Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0984

Matthew J. Norconk, residing at 2075 Sandpiper Pt. NE, Apt. 320, Grand Rapids, MI 49505; Joshua K. Schwannecke, residing at 4253 Arlet Ct. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; Colin J. Moore, residing at 1750 Wayside Drive, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; Joshua B. Taylor, residing at 6537 Thimbleweed Lane, Rockford, MI 49341; and Neil W. Kuyvenhoven, residing at 111 Deer Run Court, Ada, MI 49301 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING COMMUNICATIONS IN A WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:

\_\_\_\_ executed on even date herewith.

6795201-1

X filed on February 6, 2012 as Application No. 13/366,605.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

| Witness.                | Inventor:             | Date:    |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|----------|
| falkohin                | Mathlhil              | 04/04/12 |
| 1/4/2                   | Matthew J. Norconk    | 41/11:-  |
| Thek home               | _ Mrshl               | 1/9/12   |
| 14,70                   | Joshua K. Schwannecke |          |
| great /h                | Clivber               | 4/4/12   |
| 14, 2                   | Colin J. Moore        |          |
| Any The                 | godhun & Saylin       | 4/4/12   |
| 1/2                     | Joshua B. Taylor      |          |
| pulls B                 | Mil in                | 4/4/12   |
| 120270 141359-HS(ARGIL) | Neil W Kuyyenhoyen    |          |

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0985

Dale R. Liff, residing at 1258 Shady Lakes Drive, Kent, OH 44240; Jason L. Amistadi, residing at 4844 Edsal Drive, Lyndhurst, OH 44124; and Robert D. Gruich, residing at 3581 South Sunnyfield Drive, Copley, OH 44321; (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING COMMUNICATIONS IN A WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:

executed on even date herewith.

X filed on February 6, 2012 as Application No. 13/366,605.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally take all reasonable steps to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

| Witness: | Inventor:         | Date:    |
|----------|-------------------|----------|
| Ja K. Z. | Dale R. Life      | 4/6/2012 |
| 4        | Dale R. Liff      |          |
| AUK. Zo  | Jason L. Amistadi | 4/6/2012 |
|          |                   |          |
| MX.Le    | Robert D. Gruich  | 4/6/2012 |

120270.141359-US(AVID)

6795056-1

| Arthur Kelley, residing at 800 Willow Run South Drive, Raleigh, NC 27615 and Kenneth C. Armstrong, residence    | iding |
|---|-------|
| at 104 Modena Drive, Cary, NC 27513 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and u | seful |
| improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING COMMUNICATIONS IN A WIRELESS POY                                 | WER   |
| TRANSFER SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:   |       |

\_\_\_\_ executed on even date herewith.

X filed on February 6, 2012 as Application No. 13/366,605.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally take all reasonable steps to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

| Witness:                                | Inventor:                      | Date:     |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------|
| Clypholth W. Kelley ETIZOBETH W. Kelley | Arthur W. Kelley Arthur Kelley | 3/20/2012 |
|   | Kenneth C. Armstrong           | •         |

120270.141359-US(AVID) 6795140-1

Arthur Kelley, residing at 800 Willow Run South Drive, Raleigh, NC 27615 and Kenneth C. Armstrong, residing at 104 Modena Drive, Cary, NC 27513 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING COMMUNICATIONS IN A WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:

\_\_\_ executed on even date herewith.

X filed on February 6, 2012 as Application No. 13/366,605.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally take all reasonable steps to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

| Witness:    | Inventor:            | Date:    |
|-------------|----------------------|----------|
|             | Arthur Kelley        |          |
| Vir MCanfry | Kenneth C. Armstrong | 9-APR-12 |

120270.141359-US(AVID)

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

6795140-1

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0988